F

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-30-2006



103266628

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No

Į.	<u> </u>				120117	<u> </u>					
		Please record the attached original	ent or copy thereof.	1130							
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:						
		Yusuke NAKATA Mitsuharu HATTORI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467- JAPAN						
		Yes No									
6	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache ☐Yes ☑ No	ed?					
		Assignment Merger									
•		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
		Other									
		B. Execution Date: ALL - June 15, 2006									
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ation.								
		A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	_					
		Additional numbers atta	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
		C. Title of Application: <u>TAPE PRINTING MACHIN</u>	<u>E</u>								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>					
į		Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	_					
06/29/2006 DI 01 FC:8021	YRNE	00000102 29261948 / 40.00 OP		В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>181222</u>)						
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre- dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpa osit account number 15-0461.	yment to					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contact the original document.										
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	Date: <u>June 23, 2006</u>	<u> </u>							
		<u> </u>	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 018011 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yusuke NA	KATA		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsuharu l	HATTORI				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)		-					
	O(0,							
		(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHEF	R INDUSTRIES, LI	ΓD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nae	shiro-cho, Mizuho	-ku, Nagoya-sl	ni, Aichi-ken	467-8561, Japan	
	-		as defined i	n 35 U.S.C. §100, i non-provisional, divis	n the invention, ional, continuati	and in all appon, substitute,	d interest for the Unite olications for patent in and reissue application may be granted on the	ncluding any and all on(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	TAPE PRIN	ITING MACHINE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney D	ocket No1	28114			
			for which the	undersigned has (ha	ave) executed an	application for	patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jun. 15.	2006			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Number				
	filed applications		filed	June 23, 20	06			
application any application any application Assigned claims of the control of the	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	vention Assi- agree or diversion of the control of	n, and any p. gnees may de sis to execute sision thereof, otaining evider (s) to execute nal Conventio (s) to perforr ed States pate y authorize(s) n(s) to the sai herein assign	atent(s) issuing there eem necessary. e all papers necessary or any patent or reissuate and going forward all papers and document of Protection of Incomplete all affirmative acts and request(s) the C d Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has firm of OLIFF & BE	eon, and also to ry in connection sue application b d with such inter- uments and perf dustrial Property s which may be commissioner of gnee of the entire (they have) not e	with any interfiased thereon, for ference. orm any act wor similar agree necessary to Patents to issue interest, and we wer to insert or with the second of the second o	rate assignments in concernce which may be for the invention, and thich may be necessalements. The any and all Letters is the property of the invention of the concerns the c	declared concerning to cooperate with the ry in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) greements in conflict of further identification
	In witness whereof, e	xecu	ted by the ur	-	· · · ·	_	• •	
Date	<u>Jun. 15,</u>	20	06	Name of Inver	itor	sake	Nakata Hettori	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 15,	20	70 b	Name of Inver	itor <u>Min</u>	tukaru	Hattori	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inver	tor		7	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date	****			Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 018011 FRAME: 0997